505209705 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256473

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
TOSHIBA MEDICAL SY	STEMS C	ORPORATION	01/04/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	CANON	MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION	N		
Street Address:	1385, SI	HIMOISHIGAMI, OTAWARA-SHI			
City:	тосніє	àl			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	324-855	0			
PROPERTY NUMBERS			1		
Property Type		Number	-		
Application Number:		6200075			
			J		
CORRESPONDENCE I			J		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	(703)816-4100			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(De sent to	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>) pe sent to provided;	703)816-4100			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) De sent to provided; 7	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) pe sent to provided; 7 P	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided; 7 p N	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 ptomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) provided; 7 p 9 9	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided; 7 P N 9 S	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 901 N. GLEBE ROAD	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(provided; 7 9 9 9 9 8	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 901 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 p 9 9 5 4 UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 901 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(provided; 7 p 9 9 5 4 UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 801 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(provided; 7 p 9 9 5 4 UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 001 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(provided; 7 p 9 9 5 4 UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 001 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON /Larry S. Nixon/	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(provided; 7 p 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 801 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON /Larry S. Nixon/ 11/28/2018	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 17	(provided; 7 p N 9 5 4 UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is unser- 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 901 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON /Larry S. Nixon/ 11/28/2018 he#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 17 source=3_Canon_Chang	(provided; 7 provided; 7 P N 9 S A UMBER: UMBER:	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 801 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON /Larry S. Nixon/ 11/28/2018 he#page1.tif he#page2.tif	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 17 source=3_Canon_Chang	(provided; 7 provided; 7 N 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	703)816-4100 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigning if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 703-816-4000 otomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixo NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. 801 N. GLEBE ROAD SUITE 1100 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 LSN-2382-199 LARRY S. NIXON /Larry S. Nixon/ 11/28/2018 ne#page1.tif ne#page3.tif ne#page4.tif	nt via US Mail.		

source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page6.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page7.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page8.tif
source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page9.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page10.tif
source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page11.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page12.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page13.tif
source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page14.tif
ource=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page15.tif
source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page16.tif
source=3_Canon_Change_of_Name#page17.tif

Certified Copy of the Company Registration (Description of all recorded items)

Canon Medical Systems Corporation

1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi

Corporate Identification Number	0600-01-013525			
Corporate Name	Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation			
	Canon Medical Systems Corporation	Changed as of January 4, 2018 Registered as of January 4, 2018		
Principal Office	1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi			
Method of Public	Public notice shall be conveyed through electronic means.			
Announcement	http://www.toshiba-medical.co.jp/tmd/company/aboutus/epub/index.html	Changed as of June 30, 2008		
	provided, however, if notice cannot be conveyed through electronic means			
	due to accidents or any other causes, notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun			
	Public notice shall be conveyed through the Official Gazette (Kampo).	Changed as of August 1, 2017		
		Registered as of August 2, 2017		
Date of Foundation	October 19, 1948			
Objectives	1. Manufacture, sales, lease, technical service, import and export of r			
	systems, nursing equipment, nursing care items, and other perip	oneral devices of the aforementioned		
	machines and apparatus;			
	 <u>Manufacture</u>, sales, import and export of pharmaceutical products; <u>Design</u>, development, sales and maintenance of medical information 	ation evelope and image information		
	 <u>Design</u>, <u>development</u>, <u>sales</u> and <u>maintenance</u> of <u>medical</u> inform: systems; 	adon systems and image information		
	4. Software business, information processing services, information	provider services and information		
	management systems incidental or relating to any of the preceding it			
	 Engineering design, supervision and execution of civil engineering we 			
	installation works:			
	6. Consulting services related to medical facilities management;			
	Consulting out record of medical recent admission management. Z. Warehousing business and freight transportation business;			
	8. Any investments in enterprises carrying on business mentioned in any of the preceding items; and			
	9. Any and all works incidental or relating to any of the preceding items	<u>.</u>		
	 Manufacture, sales, lease, technical service, import and export of medical equipment, medical computing systems, nursing equipment, nursing care items, and other peripheral devices of the aforementioned machines and apparatus; 			
	 Manufacture, sales, import and export of pharmaceutical products; 			
	3. Design, development, sales and maintenance of medical information systems and image information			
	 systems; Software business, information processing services, information provider services, and information 			
	 management systems incidental or relating to any of the preceding items; Engineering design, supervision and execution of civil engineering works, construction works and equipment 			
	installation works;			
	 Consulting services related to medical facilities management; Any investments in enterprises paraging on business mantioned in any of the preceding items; and 			
	 Any investments in enterprises carrying on business mentioned in any of the preceding items; and Any and all works incidental or relating to any of the preceding items. 			
	Changed as of June 27, 2017 and Registered as of June 28, 2017			
Total Number of Shares	163.840.000 shares			
Authorized to be issued				
	269,960,081 shares	Changed as of March 15, 2016		
		Registered as of March 16, 2016		
	200,000,000 shares	Changed as of June 27, 2017		
		Registered as of June 28, 2017		
Total Number of Outstanding	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: <u>134,980,060 shares</u>	Changed as of March 26, 2009		
Shares Issued, and Class		Registered as of April 6, 2009		
and Number of the Shares	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: <u>134,980,060 shares</u> The Number of Each Close Share			
	The Number of Each Class Share Common stock: 0 share			
	Class C Shares: 134,980,060 shares	Registered as of March 16, 2016		
	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: <u>134.980.081 shares</u>			
	Total Number of Each Class Shares:	Changed as of March 16,2016		
	Common Stock: 0 share			

T		1	
	Class A Shares: 20 shares		
	Class B Shares: 1 share	Registered as of March 16, 2016	
	Class C Shares; 134,980,060 shares		
	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: <u>269,960,081 shares</u>		
	Total Number of Each Class Shares:	Changed as of December 19, 2016	
	Common Stock: 134,980,000 shares		
	Class A Shares: 20 shares		
	<u>Class B Shares: 1 share</u>	Registered as of December 22, 2016	
	Class C Shares: 134,980,060 shares		
	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: <u>134.980.000 shares</u>		
	Total Number of Each Class Shares:	Changed as of December 21, 2016	
	Common Stock: 134,980,000 shares		
	<u>Class A Shares: 0 share</u>		
	Class B Shares: 0 share	Registered as of December 22, 2016	
	Class C Shares: 0 share		
	Total Number of Outstanding Shares Issued: 134,980,000 shares	Changed as of June 27, 2017	
		Registered as of June 28, 2017	
	Issue Share Certificates for Shares of the Corporation		
Provision for Issuance of	Registered as of May 1, 2006 ba	sed on Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Share Certificates	Provision for Issuance of Share Certificates was abolished as of June 27, 2017		
		Registered as of June 28, 2017	
		Changed as of March 26, 2009	
	<u>20,700,000,000 yen</u>	Registered as of April 6, 2009	
Amount of Capital		Changed as of December 19, 2016	
	20,700,000,050 yen	Registered as of December 22, 2016	
Total Number of Class	Common Stock: 134,980,000 shares		
Shares Authorized to be	Class A Shares: 20 shares		
issued and the Details of	Class B Shares: 1 share		
Each Class Shares	Class C Shares: 134,980,060 shares		
	The details of the Class A Shares to be issued by the company are as follows:		
	(1) Voting Rights		
	Holders of Class A Shares ("Class A Shareholders") will have one voting right at the company's shareholders'		
	meeting for each Class A Share owned.		
	(2) Provisions for Acquisition in Exchange for Cash		
	The company may acquire all Class A Shares on the date separately specified by the company's board of directors		
	(provided, however, that if the Act on Prohibition of Private Monopolization and Maintenance of Fair Trade (Act		
	No. 54 of 1947, the "Anti-Monopoly Act") or laws and regulations equivalent to the Anti-Monopoly Act in the United		
	States, European Commission, People's Republic of China, or Brazil require advance notification, the elapse of		
	a waiting period, obtaining approval of the supervisory authorities, or other procedures prior to the holders of the		
	a waiting period, obtaining approval of the supervisory authomies, of other proceedings phon to the holders of the company's First Series Share Options exercising the First Series Share Options (resulting in delivery of the		
	ordinary shares), the date separately specified by the company's board of directors will be a date on or after the		
	completion date of those procedures), and the company will deliver cash in the amount of 1.804.930 yen per		
5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-	Class A Share to the Class A Shareholders in exchange for acquiring the	1	
L	subor control of the ordeor control of the control of the control of the control of the		

	The details of the Class B Shares to be issued by the company are as follow	NS:
	(1) Voting Rights	
	Holders of Class B Shares will not have any voting rights at the company's (2) Provisions for Acquisition in Exchange for Cash	shareholders' meeting.
	The company may acquire all Class B Shares on the date separately	specified by the company's board of
	directors (provided, however, that if the Anti-Monopoly Act or laws and regu	
	Act in the United States, European Commission, People's Republic notification, the elapse of a waiting period, obtaining approval of the super	
	prior to the holders of the company's First Series Share Options exercise	
	(resulting in delivery of the ordinary shares), the date separately specifie	
	will be a date on or after the completion date of those procedures), and amount of 4,930 yen per Class B Share to the Class B Shareholders in	
	Shares.	<u></u>
	(3) Shareholders' Class Meeting	
	In addition to the matters set forth under Article 322(1) of the Companies Shareholders' Meeting is required, in addition to a resolution of the share	
	for the company to conduct the following matters; provided, however	
	Shareholders' Meeting will not be required if all Class B Shareholders hav	
	Determining matters concerning the issuance of shares for subscripti Giving the approval under Article 179-3(1) of the Companies Act;	on and share options for subscription;
	3. Acquiring treasury shares; or	
	4. Undergoing a merger, company split, share exchange, share transfer	r, or other organizational restructuring.
	The details of the Class C Shares to be issued by the company are as follow	<u>NS:</u>
	(1) Voting Rights	Little for fair fair of Oliver O
	Holders of Class C Shares will have one voting right at the company's st Share owned.	hareholders' meeting for each Class C
	(2) Provisions for Acquisition in Exchange for Shares	
	The company shall acquire all Class C Shares as of March 16, 2016, and	
	C Shares the company will deliver (i) 20/134,980,060 Class A Shares, (ii) 1 100/134,980,060 of the company's First Series Share Options (with details	
	Class C Share to the relevant Class C shareholders.	
	Changed as of March 15,201 Class Shares of the Corporation were abolished as of June 27, 2017	6 and registered as of March 16, 2016
		Registered as of June 28, 2017
Provision related to	Any transfer or assignment of the shares of the Corporation shall be subject	t to the approval of the General
Restriction on Transfer of the Shares of the Corporation	Shareholders Meeting of the Corporation.	No and De sistered as of lune 20, 2000
		06 and Registered as of June 26, 2006
	Any transfer or assignment of Common stock and Class C shares of the Co approval of the General Shareholders Meeting of the Corporation.	provide the subject to the
	Any transfer or assignment of Class A shares of the Corporation shall be su	bject to the approval of the Board of
	Directors Meeting of the Corporation.	
	Any transfer or assignment of common stock and Class B shares of the Co approval of the Class B Shareholders Meeting of the Corporation.	rporation shall be subject to the
		and Registered as of March 16, 2016
	Any transfer or assignment of the shares of the Corporation shall be subject	t to the approval of the Board of
	Directors Meeting of the Corporation. Changed as of June 27, 20	17 and Registered as of June 28, 2017
Matters related to Directors and Auditors	<u>Director: Satoshi Tsunakawa</u>	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014
		Registered as of June 30, 2014
	<u>Director; Satoshi Tsunakawa</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
		Registered as of June 24, 2015
		Resigned as of March 16, 2016
		Registered as of March 16, 2016
	Director: Nobuhiro Washio	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014
		Registered as of June 30, 2014
	<u>Director: Nobuhiro Washio</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Director: <u>Nobuhiro Washio</u>	Registered as of June 24, 2015
		Reappointed as of June 28, 2016

	Registered as of June 29, 2016
Director: Nobuhiro Washlo	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
	Registered as of June 28, 2017
Director: Hiroyuki Kura	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014
	Registered as of June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Hiroyuki Kura</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
	Resigned as of June 28, 2016
	Registered as of June 29, 2016
Director: Yasuo Nobuta	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014
	Registered as of June 30, 2014
Director: Yasuo Nobuta	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
Director: Yasuo Nobuta	Reappointed as of June 28, 2016
	Registered as of June 29, 2016
Director: Yasuo Nobuta	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
	Registered as of June 28, 2017
Director: Masaki Haruyama	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014
	Registered as of June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Masaki Haruyama</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
	Resigned as of March 16, 2016
	Registered as of March 16, 2016
Director: Toshio Takiguchi	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
	Registered as of June 30, 2014
<u>Director: Toshio Takiguchi</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
<u>Director: Toshio Takiquchi</u>	Registered as of June 28, 2015
Director: Toshio Takiguchi	Registered as of June 29, 2016
	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
Disectory Marchi Talahashi	Registered as of June 28, 2017
<u>Director: Naoki Takahashi</u>	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
Director: Naoki Takahashi	Registered as of June 30, 2014
Dirotor, adon tanarasm	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
Director: Naoki Takahashi	Registered as of June 24, 2015
	Reappointed as of June 28, 2016
Director: Naoki Takahashi	Registered as of June 29, 2016
	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
	Registered as of June 28, 2017
Director: Yoshiyuki Sakamitsu	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
	Registered as of June 30, 2014

Director: Yoshiyuki Sakamitsu	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
Director: Yoshiyuki Sakamitsu	Reappointed as of June 28, 2016
Director Machineld Ochemiter	Registered as of June 29, 2016
Director: Yoshiyuki Sakamitsu	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
	Registered as of June 28, 2017
11-701, 34, Eitai 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
Representative Director: Toshio Takiguchi	Registered as of June 30, 2014
<u>11-701, 34, Eitai 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo</u> <u>Representative Director: Toshio Takiguchi</u>	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
<u>11-701, 34. Eitai 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo</u> Representative Director: Toshio Takiguchi	Reappointed as of June 28, 2016
11-701, 34, Eitai 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo	Registered as of June 29, 2016
Representative Director: Toshio Takiguchi	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017
	Registered as of June 28, 2017
Auditor: Tamaki Kuwana	Reappointed as of June 23, 2011
(Outside Auditor)	Registered as of June 24, 2011
	Resigned as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
Auditor: Masami Fukuda	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
(Outside Auditor)	Registered as of June 30, 2014
Auditor: Masami Fukuda (Outside Auditor)	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
Auditor: Masami Fukuda	Changed as of March 15, 2016 due
	to deletion of provision relating to
	Auditors Meeting
	Registered as of March 16, 2016
	Resigned as of December 15, 2016
	Registered as of December 16, 2016
Auditor: Masatoshi Ootake	Appointed as of June 27, 2014
(Outside Auditor)	Registered as of June 30, 2014
Auditor: Masatoshi Ootake (Outside Auditor)	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
	Registered as of June 24, 2015
Auditor: Masatoshi Ootake	Changed as of March 15, 2016 due
	to deletion of provision relating to
	Auditors Meeting
	Registered as of March 16, 2016
	Resigned as of March 16, 2016
	Registered as of March 16, 2016
Auditor: Yasubiko Miyamura	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015
(Outside Auditor)	Registered as of June 24, 2015

	Auditor; Yasuhiko Miyamura		
	Autor, Tasurino Miyamura	Changed as of March 15, 2016 due	
		to deletion of provision relating to	
		Auditors Meeting	
		Registered as of March 16, 2016	
		Resigned as of March 16, 2016	
		Registered as of March 16, 2016	
	Auditor: Hiroyuki Kura	Appointed as of December 15, 2016	
		Registered as of December 16, 2016	
		Resigned as of June 27, 2017	
		Registered as of June 28,2017	
	Auditor: Katsuhito Yanagibashi	Appointed as of June 27, 2017	
		Registered as of June 28, 2017	
	Accounting Auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed as of June 27, 2014	
		Registered as of July 1, 2013	
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed as of June 23, 2015	
		Registered as of June 24, 2015	
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed as of June 28, 2016	
		Registered as of June 29, 2016	
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed as of June 27, 2017	
		Registered as of June 28, 2017	
Share Options	The First Series of Share Options of the Corporation ("Share Options")		
	Number of Share Options:		
	100 Class and number of shares underlying the Share Options:		
	The class of shares underlying the Share Options will be the compare	ny's ordinary shares, and the number of	
	shares underlying each Share Option will be 1,349,800 shares.		
	Amount to be paid for the Share Options or the method for calculating t that there is no requirement for monies to be paid for the Share Options:	hat amount, or a statement to the effect	
	No payment required.		
	The value of the property to be contributed for the exercise of a Share Or	otion:	
	The property to be contributed when exercising a Share Option shall	be cash, the value of which shall be one	
	Japanese ven.		
	Exercise period for the Share Options: The Share Options may be exercised from March 16, 2016 to Decemb	er 31 2018	
	Other conditions for exercising a Share Option:		
	If the Anti-Monopoly Act or laws and regulations equivalent to the	Anti-Monopoly Act in the United States,	
	European Commission, People's Republic of China, or Brazil require advance notification, the elapse of a		
	waiting period, obtaining approval of the supervisory authorities, or other procedures ("Anti-Monopoly Act Procedures"), the Share Options may be exercised (resulting in delivery of the ordinary shares) only if all such		
	procedures have been completed. If there are no required Anti-Mono		
	may be exercised at any time.		
		16 and Registered as of March 16, 2016	
	All the Share Options were exercised as of December 19, 2016	Registered as of December 22, 2016	
Company Split	Incorporating business unit split from Toshiba Corporation with address a		
	Tokyo as of December 1, 2015		
		Registered as of December 3, 2015	
	Incorporating business unit split from Toshiba Corporation with address a Tokyo as of October 1, 2016	u 1-1, onipaula 1-cnome, Minato-KU,	
		Registered as of October 3, 2016	
	Incorporating business unit split from Toshiba Terry with address at 7-1, A		
	of November 1, 2016	Registered as of November 1, 2016	
Merger by acquisition	Merged Toshiba Medical Information Systems Co., Ltd. with address at 1		
	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo as of October 1, 2014	Registered as of October 1, 2014	
	L	DATENT	

	Merged Toshiba Medical Systems Engineering Co., Ltd. with address at 1385, Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochigi as of May 15, 2015 Registered as of May 15, 2015
Matters related to a corporation with board of directors	A corporation with board of directors Registered as of May 1, 2006 based on Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters related to a corporation with auditors	A corporation with auditors Registered as of May 1, 2006 based on Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Matters related to a corporation with board of	A corporation with board of auditors Registered as of June 26, 2006
auditors	Board of auditors was abolished as of March 15, 2016 Registered as of March 16, 2016
Matters related to a corporation with accounting auditors	A corporation with accounting auditors Registered as of June 26, 2006
Matters related to records of registration	Moved the principal office from 26-5, Hongo 3-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo as of October 1, 2003 Registered as of October 9, 2003

This document certifies that the above are all recorded items that have not yet been closed on the Commercial Registration.

(Utsunomiya Local Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 9, 2018

Otawara Branch of Office Utsunomiya Local Legal Affairs Bureau

Register of Deeds: Keiko Oonuki

Serial Number: 7 230519 *The underlined parts in the copy above indicate deleted items.

履歴事項全部証明書

栃木県大田原市下石上1385番地 キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

- Charles u o (

会社法人等番号	0600-01-013525			
商号	東芝メディカルシステムズ株式会社			
	キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社	平成30年	1月	4日変更
		平成30年	1月	4日登記
本店	栃木県大田原市下石上1385番地			
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 <u>http://www.toshiba-me</u> dical.co.jp/tmd/compa ny/aboutus/epub/index. html	平成20年	6月3	30日変更
	当会社の公告は、電子公告によることができな い事故その他やむを得ない事由が生じたときは、 日本経済新聞にこれを掲載する。	平成20年	7月	1日登記
	「官報込掲載する方法により行う。	平成29年 平成29年 平成29年		
会社成立の年月日	昭和23年10月19日			
目 的	1. 医療用機器、医療用コンピュータ、介護用機 機器の製造、販売、賃貸、修理、輸出入 2. 医薬品の製造、販売、輸出入 3. 医療情報システム、画像情報システムの設計 4. 前各号に附帯又は関連するソフトウェア業、 供サービス業、情報管理サービス業、 5. 土木工事、建築工事、設備工事の設計、監理 6. 医療施設経営に関するコンサルタント業 7. 倉庫業及び貨物運送取扱事業 8. 前各号の営業を行う者に対する投資 9. 前各号に附帯又は関連する一切の業務 1. 医療用機器、医療用コンピュータ、介護用機・ 機器の製造、販売、賃貸、修理、輸出入 2. 医薬品の製造、販売、賃貸、修理、輸出入 3. 医療情報システム、画像情報システムの設計	、開発、販売、 情報処理サート 、施工 器、介護用品)	保守 ビス業、	情報提

12 12

0 H # # # # * * REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0325 77 γ 2 \cap 20

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

	 7. 前各号の営業を行う者に対する投資 8. 前各号に附帯又は関連する一切の業務 平成29年 6月27日変更 	平成29年 6月28日登記
発行可能株式総数	1億6384万株	
	2億6996万81株	平成28年 3月15日変更
ġ.		平成28年 3月16日登記
	2億株	平成29年 6月27日変更
		平成29年 6月28日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億3498万60株	平成21年 3月26日変更
	<u>1 12 5 4 9 6 /5 0 0 1</u>	平成21年 4月 6日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>1億3498万60株</u> 各種の株式の数	平成28年 3月15日変更
	普通株式 0株 C種種類株式 1億3498万60株	平成28年 3月16日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>1億3498万81株</u> 各種の株式の数	平成28年 3月16日変更
	普通株式 0株 A種種類株式 2.0株	
	B種種類株式 1株 C種種類株式 1億3498万60株	 平成28年 3月16日登記
	発行済株式の総数 2億6996万81株	平成28年12月19日変更
	各種の株式の数 普通株式 1億3498万株 A種種類株式 20株	
:	B種種類株式 1株 C種種類株式 1億3498万60株	平成28年12月22日登記
	発行済株式の総数 <u>1億3498万株</u> 各種の株式の数 <u>普通株式 1億3498万株</u> <u>A種種類株式 0株</u>	平成28年12月21日変更
	A 種種類株式 O株 B 種種類株式 0 株 C 種種類株式 0 株	平成28年12月22日登記

栃木県大田原市下石上1385番地 キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

48

	発行済株式の総数 1 億 3 4 9 8 万株	平成29年 6月27日変更
		平成29年 6月28日登高
株券を発行する旨 の定め	<u>当会社の株式については、株券を発行する</u>	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	平成29年 6月27日廃止	平成29年 6月28日登高
資本金の額	金207億円	平成21年 3月26日変更
		平成21年 4月 6日登高
	金207億50円	平成28年12月19日変更
		平成28年12月22日登記
	<u>1</u> <th) 1="" <th)="" <u="">1</th)>	決権を有する。 し、私的独占の禁止及び公正号)(以下「独占禁止法」と若しくはブラジルにおける独子約権に係る新株予約権者がを受けるのに先立ち、事前の得その他の手続が必要となる会社の取締役会が別に定めるとができ、当会社は、かかる株につき180万4.930 し、独占禁止法又は米国、欧ける独占禁止法に相当する法権者が第1回新株予約権の行

(0.9)

整理番号 アク30520 * 下線のあるものけは消産項であることを示す REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0327

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

r	······································		·	
	<u>換えに、B種</u> 対して交付す	i種類株式1株につき4.93(⁻る。)円の金銭を、当詰	§B種種類株主に
	3. 種類株主			
		2条第1項に定める場合のほか の株主総会又は取締役会の決議	·	(·)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	総会の決議を必要とする。但し		
		合には、B種種類株主による種		and the second
		式及び募集新株予約権の発行に	ニ係る事項の決定	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	and the second sec	第179条の3第1項の承認 士の取得		
	(3)自己树	<u>(六0)取得</u> 会社分割、株式交換、株式移車	示その他の組織再編	
	C種種類株式			
	1. 議決権			
		を有する株主(以下「C種種類		and the second
		▶てC種種類株式 株につき、] :対価とする取得条項	間の議決権を有す	<u>5.</u>
		成28年3月16日の到来をも	らって、C種種類様	未式の全部を取得
		、当会社は、かかるC種種類構		and the second
		 (i) A種種類株式を1億3 (i) A種種類株式を1億3 		
		■株式を1億3.498万605 約権を1億3.498万605		
	に対して交付		<u>/*/100@2. =</u>	ヨルスして産り産り入口工
		平成28年 3月15日3	で更 平成28年	₣ 3月16日登記
		平成29年 6月27日劇	图上 平成29年	₣ 6月28日登記
株式の譲渡制限に	株式の譲渡又	(は取得については、株主又は町		
関する規定		平成18年 6月21日3	2 半成18日	F 6月26日登記
	株主又は取得	 者は、当会社の普通株式及び(こ種種類株式の譲渡	度又は取得につい
		会の承認を、A種種類株式の読		
)種種類株式の譲渡又は取得につ		種株式を有する株
	上による健我	1株主総会の承認を、それぞれま 平成28年3月15日3		₣ 3月16日登記
		者は、当会社の株式の譲渡又に	ま取得については、	取締役会の承認
	を要する。	平成29年 6月27日3	変更 平成29年	₣ 6月28日登記
		TAX 2 9 4- 071 2 7 11 3	z,χ. τμχ.2.9.4	
役員に関する事項	1 取締役	綱川智	平成26年	▶ 6月27日重任
				F 6月30日登記
	取締役	網 川 智	平成27年	₣ 6月23日重任
				 ₣ 6月24日登記
			+ 100 20 1 **	
			平成28年	F 3月16日辞任
				 ₣ 3月16日登記
	1			ATENT

65

整理番号 ア230520 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0328

ыį

 キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

	取締役	鷲 尾	信	宏	平成26年	6月27日重日	E
					平成26年	6月30日登記	5
	取締役	鷲 尾	信	宏	平成27年	6月23日重日	E
					平成27年	6月24日登諭	2
- 1	取締役	鷲 尾	Ē	宏	平成28年	6月28日重白	6
					 平成28年	6月29日登記	2
	取締役	鷲 尾	傮	宏	平成29年	6月27日重日	E
					平成29年	6月28日登詞	
	取締役	内藏	啓	*	平成26年	6月27日重日	e
					平成26年	6月30日登詞	5
	取締役	内_藏	啓	<u>幸</u>	平成27年	6月23日重日	E
					平成27年	6月24日登訪	2
					平成28年	6月28日退日	£
					平成28年	6月29日登訪	3
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>信</u> 太	泰	雄	平成26年	6月27日重日 ///////////////////////////////////	£
					平成26年	6月30日登記	3
	<u>取締役</u>	信太	泰	雄	平成27年	6月23日重日	Ē
					平成27年	6月24日登詞	2
	<u>取締役</u>	信 太	泰	雄	平成28年	6月28日重日	E
а 					平成28年	6月29日登記	2
	取締役	信太	泰	雄	平成29年	6月27日重日	E S
					平成29年	6月28日登訂	2
L	2						l

弊理番号 アクスロミクロ * 下線のあるものけは消車項である。
PATENT
FEEL: 047612 FRAME: 0329

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

3 ⁰⁰⁰ 1010-00-00 ⁰⁰⁰ 1000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00			
	取締役	春山正樹	平成26年 6月27日重任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	春山正樹	平成27年 6月23日重任
			平成27年 6月24日登記
			平成28年 3月16日辞任
			平成28年 3月16日登記
	取締役	瀧口登志夫	平成26年 6月27日就任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	瀧 口 登 志 夫	平成27年 6月23日重任
			平成27年 6月24日登記
	取締役	瀧口登志夫	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 6月29日登記
	取締役	瀧口登志夫	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 直 樹	平成26年 6月27日就任
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 直 樹	平成27年 6月23日重任
			平成27年 6月24日登記
	取締役	髙橋直樹	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 6月29日登記。
	取締役	高橋直樹	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
			<u> </u>

整理番号 ア230520 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であるごとをまずの47612 FRAME: 0330

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

	 取締役	酒光 義 之	平成26年 6月27日就任
	-12 MP 12		
			平成26年 6月30日登記
	取締役	酒 光 義 之	平成27年 6月23日重任
			平成27年 6月24日登記
	取締役	酒光 義之	平成28年 6月28日重任
			平成28年 6月29日登記
and the second se	取締役	酒 光 義 之	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
	<u>東京都江東区永</u> 代表取締役	代二丁目34番11-701号 灌口登志夫	平成26年 6月27日就任
	1 444 72 499 12		平成26年 6月30日登記
	<u>東京都江東区永</u> 代表取締役	代二丁目34番11-701号 瀧 口 登 志 夫	平成27年 6月23日重任
	<u>1.44×18.100 1×</u>		平成27年 6月24日登記
	東京都江東区永 代表取締役	代二丁目34番11-701号 瀧 口 登 志 夫	平成28年 6月28日重任
	TN9224XAD 12	推 Ц 豆 心 大	平成28年 6月29日登記
	東京都江東区永 代表取締役	代二丁目34番11-701号 瀧 口 登 志 夫	平成29年 6月27日重任
			平成29年 6月28日登記
	監査役	桑名環	平成23年 6月23日重任
	(社外監査役)		平成23年 6月24日登記
:			平成27年 6月23日退任
			平成27年 6月24日登記

 $_{3.5}^{(1)}$

整理番号 ア230520 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0331

栃木県大田原市下石上1385番地 キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

福田正巳 平成26年 6月27日就任 監査役 (社外監査役) 平成26年 6月30日登記 監査役 福田正巳 平成27年 6月23日重任 (社外監査役) 平成27年 6月24日登記 福田正巳 平成28年 3月15日監査 監査役 役会の定め廃止により変更 平成28年 3月16日登記 平成28年12月15日辞任 平成28年12月16日登記 監査役 大竹正敏 平成26年 6月27日就任 (社外監査役) 平成26年 6月30日登記 監査役 大竹正敏 平成27年 6月23日重任 (社外監査役) 平成27年 6月24日登記 大竹正敏 監査役 平成28年 3月15日監查 役会の定め廃止により変更 平成28年 3月16日登記 平成28年 3月16日辞任 平成28年 3月16日登記 監査役 宮 村 康 彦 平成27年 6月23日就任 (社外監査役) 平成27年 6月24日登記 監査役 宮 村 康 彦 平成28年 3月15日監查 役会の定め廃止により変更 平成28年 3月16日登記 平成28年 3月16日辞任 平成28年 3月16日登記

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

	r					
		監査役	内藏啓幸	平成28年12月15日就任		
				平成28年12月16日登記		
				平成29年 6月27日辞任		
				平成29年 6月28日登記		
		監査役	柳橋勝人	平成29年 6月27日就任		
				平成29年 6月28日登記		
		会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月27日重任		
				平成26年 6月30日登記		
		会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成27年 6月23日重任		
				平成27年 6月24日登記		
		<u>会計監査人</u>	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成28年 6月28日重任		
				平成28年 6月29日登記		
		会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月27日重任		
				平成29年 6月28日登記		
	新株予約権		/ステムズ株式会社第1回新株子	約権(以下「本新株予約権」		
		<u>という。)</u> 新株予約権の数				
		<u>100個</u> <u> 新</u> 株子約権の目	的なる逃去の孫頼及び教のナス。	の質点本社		
			1的たる株式の種類及び数又はその 種の目的である株式の種類は当会。			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)の目的である株式の数は1,3			
		月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月月	その払込金額若しくはその算定方法	<u> </u>		
		新株予約権の行	「使に際して出資される財産の価 類			
		│ <u>本新株予約権</u> │ する。	電の行使に際して出資される財産(は金銭とし、その価額は1円と		
			テ使することができる期間			
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	月16日から平成30年12月 	31日までとする。		
		新株子約権の行 独占禁止法又	<u>1000条件</u> には米国、欧州委員会、中華人民:	共和国若しくはブラジルにおけ		
		る独占禁止法	に相当する法令上、本新株子約	権の行使によって普通株式の交		
)に先立ち、事前の届出、待機期 2の手続(以下「独占禁止法等手			
		······································	5手続の全てが完了した場合に限			
		·	なお、独占禁止法等手続が必要	とならない場合は、いつでも本		
		和林丁ポリ権を	と行使することができる。			

下線のあろものけ抹溜車道で本ステレキデモ REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0333 整理番号 アク305ク0 ×

キヤノンメディカルシステムズ株式会社

		平成28年 3月16日発行
		平成28年 3月16日登詞
	平成28年12月19日新株予約権全部行使	平成28年12月22日登記
会社分割	平成27年12月1日東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番	1 号株式会社東芝から分割 平成27年12月 3日登記
	平成28年10月1日東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番	1 号株式会社東芝から分割 平成28年10月 3日登記
	平成28年11月1日東京都日野市旭が丘四丁目	7番地の1東芝テリー株式会
	社から分割	平成28年11月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成27年5月15日栃木県大田原市下石上13 ンジニアリング株式会社を合併	W. See.
		平成27年 5月15日登書
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 6月26日登記
	平成28年 3月15日廃止	平成28年 3月16日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 6月26日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成15年10月1日東京都文京区本輝三丁目2	6番5号から本店移転 平成15年10月 9日登言

 $\{j_i\}_{i=1}^{n-1}$

ĺω

子

恵

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(宇都宮地方法務局管轄)

平成30年 1月 9日 字都宮地方法務局大田原支局 登記官

整理番号 アク30520 RECORDED: 11/28/2018

. National

大

貫